507027075 12/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7073911 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| THERAGUN, INC. | 10/01/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | THERABODY, INC. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6100 WILSHIRE BLVD, SUITE 200 | |
| City: | LOS ANGELES | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90048 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29728609 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)203-0567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3102038080

Email: patentdocket@jmbm.com
Correspondent Name: BRENNAN C. SWAIN

Address Line 1: 1900 AVENUE OF THE STARS, 7TH FLOOR Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067-4308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 76840-5072

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRENNAN C. SWAIN

SIGNATURE: /Brennan C. Swain/

DATE SIGNED: 12/14/2021

Total Attachments: 2

 $source=Certificate_Amendment_The rabody Inc\#page 1. iif source=Certificate_Amendment_The rabody Inc\#page 2. iif$

PATENT 507027075 REEL: 058517 FRAME: 0519

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:09 PM 10/01/2021
FILED 12:09 PM 10/01/2021
SR 20213402341 - File Number 5988786

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

THERAGUN, INC.

Theragun, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the following resolutions were duly adopted by unanimous vote of the Board of Directors of the Company on September 30, 2021, proposing the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company:

RESOLVED, that the Board declares it advisable and in the best interests of the Company to amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company to change the Company name to "Therabody, Inc.".

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Board hereby approves the preparation and filing of a Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company (the "Amendment") to effect the name change of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to execute, deliver and file the Amendment with the Secretary of State of Delaware and to pay any fees related to such filing.

SECOND: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be amended by changing the FIRST Article thereof so that, as amended said Article shall read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Company is Therabody, Inc."

THIRD: The aforesaid amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation will take effect on the 1st day of October, 2021.

FOURTH: The aforesaid amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect,

PATENT REEL: 058517 FRAME: 0520 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Amendment to be signed this 1st day of October, 2021.

By: /s/ Jonathan Feldman

Name: Jonathan Feldman

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 058517 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 12/14/2021